SADDLE RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL MEETINGS NOTICE -

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, the Saddle River Board of Education has
established the following Regular Meetings of the Board to be held until the next annual
organization meeting of the Board. Any revisions or additions to this schedule will be
separately noticed pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act.

Location: Library of Wandell School
97 E. Allendale Rd.
Saddle River, NJ 07458

Time: 7:30 PM

Dates: Tuesday, January 17, 2017
Tuesday, February 07, 2017
Tuesday, March 14, 2017
Tuesday, April 25, 2017
Tuesday, May 16, 2017
Tuesday, June 20, 2017
Tuesday, July 18, 2017
Tuesday, August 15, 2017
Tuesday, September 19, 2017
Tuesday, October 17, 2017
Tuesday, November 21, 2017
Tuesday, December 19, 2017

Annual Organization Meeting:
Wednesday, January 3, 2018

Please Note: As part of this motion formal action may be taken by the Board of
Education at all special public meetings as well as at regular meetings.

This notice has been sent to The Ridgewood News, The Record and The Town Journal,
fited with the Borough Clerk, posted on the Business Office bulletin board, the entrance
to Wandell School and the District Website.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
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Donna M. Logan
Board Secretary

January 4, 2017




